STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		
	C6301				01/28/2016
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STAT	TE, ZIP CODE	
WEST AL	ABAMA WOMEN'S CENT	ER. INC	K WARNER PARI OOSA, AL 35404		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
L 200	0 ALABAMA LICENSURE DEFICIENCIES		L 200		
	This Rule is not met a 420-5-102 Administr Reports.	as evidenced by: ation. (8) Records and			
	facility shall keep ade procedure schedules, examinations, nurses	notes, records of tests port of abortion made to the			
	This rule is not met as	s evidenced by:			
	medical records the c completely document	care and services provided ab work and operative			
	Findings include:				
	Clinic Policy: Docume record	entation in the medical			
	Audit of the Chart				
	"Completeness of the and documented."	procedure must be verified			
	Medical Record Findi	ngs:			
Health Care F	clinic on 9/21/15 for a procedure. The operathe size of the suction	R) # 10, presented to the surgical abortion ative note failed to include a cannula that was inserted			

Health Care Facilities

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		C6301	B. WING		01/28/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
WEST AL	ABAMA WOMEN'S CENT	ER. INC	K WARNER PAR	•		
	CUMMA DV CT		OOSA, AL 3540		ON	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFILED TO THE	D BE COMPLETE	
L 200	Continued From page	: 1	L 200			
	into the uterine cavity					
	10/24/15 for lab work procedure. The clinic results form failed to chematocrit results. Al information was compwas referred to anoth and did not receive a Women's Center. 3. Medical Record #6 12/12/15 for a surgical operative note failed to suction cannula that we cavity and if the utering or electrically aspirated. 4. MR # 19 presented a surgical abortion profailed to document the amount and if the prographe and the surgical abortion appeared normal or a 5. MR # 9 presented to the control of the surgical abortion appeared to the surgical abortion appeared normal or a 5. MR # 9 presented to the surgical abortion appeared to the surgical abort	lab sheet / ultrasound document the hemoglobin or all of the other laboratory bleted on the form. MR # 18 er clinic for her procedure procedure at West Alabama be presented to the clinic on all abortion procedure. The orinclude the size of the was inserted into the uterine he contents were manually ed. It to the clinic on 8/13/15 for procedure. The operative note be estimated blood loss ducts of conception bnormal.				
	respiratory distress. A was present in the me	ferred to the hospital in MD (Medical Doctor) note edical record not dated ast name or credentials of				
	indicate when the not	the medical record ted 8/21/15 with no time to e was written or by whom.				
		edure. The operative note				

Health Care Facilities
STATE FORM

STATE FORM 6899 QZKG11 If continuation sheet 2 of 6

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
C6301		B. WING	B. WING		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	
WEST AL	ABAMA WOMEN'S CENT	ER. INC	WARNER PAR OSA, AL 3540	KWAY, SUITE I 4	
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO	N (X5)
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
L 200	Continued From page	2	L 200		
	the patient was in who recovery room, if the normal for the gestati	cal age weeks, the condition en she was sent to the products of conception was onal age, if the patient ducts of conception and if a seen.			
	Clinic Administrator, E	8/16 at 1:30 PM with The Employee Identifier (EI) # 1, entation omissions for the ed.			
	420-5-103 Patient C Procedures.	are. (5) Operative			
	physician shall exami ultrasound and by suc produce a reasonably determining the gesta fetus and the intraute examination, the phys patient's medical reco performed, and his fir intrauterine location. It that the fetus is viable terminated at the abo center except when a	n performs an abortion, the ne the fetus by use of ch other techniques as to accurate method of ational age, viability of the rine location. After such sician shall enter into the ord the tests or examinations adings regarding viability and f the physician determines e, the pregnancy shall not be rition or reproductive health in immediate abortion is e the life or physical health			
	This rule is not met as	s evidenced by:			
	interview the clinic fai documented prior to p its own form, if the fet	nedical records and an led to assure the physician performing an abortion, on us was viable. This had the patients served by the clinic			

Health Care Facilities
STATE FORM

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
	C6301 B. WING			01/28/2016		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	E, ZIP CODE		
WESTAL	A D A M A M/OMENIC CENT	ER INC	K WARNER PARK	WAY, SUITE I		
WESTAL	ABAMA WOMEN'S CENT	TUSCAL	OOSA, AL 35404			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
L 200	Continued From page	: 3	L 200			
	and did affect 16 of 22	2 records reviewed.				
	Findings include:					
	form titled, "Lab Shee an area for the physic as either viable or nor of medical records su physician failed to do records reviewed. This affected Medical MR # 3, MR # 4, MR # 8, MR # 9, MR #10, MR # 14, MR # 15 and In an interview on 1/2 Clinic Administrator, Econfirmed the docume above records review	8/16 at 1:30 PM with The Employee Identifier (EI) # 1, entation omissions for the				
	420-5-104 Physical and Supplies.	Environment. (6) Equipment				
	shall not be used for a deteriorated items sha and properly. Each fa stored medications ar frequently than once or remove from its inven and all items for which been reached. The fa recording each such each each each each each each each ea	ed their expiration dates any reason. All expired or all be disposed of promptly cility shall examine all ad supplies no less				

Health Care Facilities STATE FORM

QZKG11 If continuation sheet 4 of 6

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		C6301	B. WING		01/28/2016	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AI	ODRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
WEST AL	ABAMA WOMEN'S CENT	ER. INC	K WARNER PAR OOSA, AL 3540	·		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	N (X5)	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
L 200	Continued From page	÷ 4	L 200			
	a description of each removed from inventor removal.	item or group of items ory and the reason for such				
	This rule is not met as	s evidence by:				
	all patient supplies we affected two patient exprocessing room, and	xam rooms, the sterile one cabinet used for ly storage. This had the				
	Findings include:					
	tour of the clinic. In a	-				
	Size 7 French = 4 Size 8 French = 3 Size 9 and 10 French Size 12 French = 2	= 6				
	exam room 2 the surv	torage cabinet located in reyor identified the following tter) curettes that expired				
	Size 6 mm= 16					
	room 1, survey staff ic	M during a tour of exam dentified 46 size 6 e rigid curettes that expired				
		AM survey staff toured the m and identified the Sporox				

Health Care Facilities STATE FORM

6899 QZKG11 If continuation sheet 5 of 6

PRINTED: 03/21/2016 FORM APPROVED

Alabama Department of Public Health

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 533 JACK WARNER PARKWAY, SUITE I TUSCALOOSA, AL 35404 (X4) ID PREERX TAG CONTINUED From page 5 II sterilizing and disinfecting solution, lot number 131205, expired 12/2015.	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
WEST ALABAMA WOMEN'S CENTER, INC TUSCALOOSA, AL 35404 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) L 200 Continued From page 5 II sterilizing and disinfecting solution, lot number L 355 JACK WARNER PARKWAY, SUITE I TUSCALOOSA, AL 35404 ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE) L 200 Continued From page 5 II sterilizing and disinfecting solution, lot number			C6301	B. WING		01/	28/2016
TUSCALOOSA, AL 35404 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) L 200 Continued From page 5 II sterilizing and disinfecting solution, lot number	NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) L 200 Continued From page 5 II sterilizing and disinfecting solution, lot number	WEST AL	ABAMA WOMEN'S CENT	FR INC:				
II sterilizing and disinfecting solution, lot number	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	COMPLETE
	L 200	II sterilizing and disinf	ecting solution, lot number	L 200			

Health Care Facilities
STATE FORM